12-31-2003

RI

Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02) 102636594 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) PNC Bank, National Association d/b/a National Loan Investors, L.P. Name: VentureBank@PNC Internal Address Individual(s) Association Street Address: 3030 N.W. Expressway, Suite 13 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Oklahoma City State: OK Zip: 73112 Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ___ Assignment Merger Corporation-State_ Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other Assignment of Security Agreement Execution Date: 3/5/2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75616441 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: National Loan Investors, L.P. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 3030 N.W. Expressway, Suite 1313 City: Oklahoma City State: Ok Zip:73112 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Paul G. Heafy, Managing General Partner 12/24/2003 - Doc # 102481409 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document fail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

12/31/2003 LHUELLER 00000132 75616441

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0290

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY AGREEMENT WITH RIDER TO SECURITY AGREEMENT OF TRADEMARKS

PNC Bank, National Association d/b/a VentureBank@PNC (the "Assignor"), for and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) lawful money of the United States of America, paid to it by National Loan Investors, L.P., A Delaware limited partnership, (the "Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained, sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and without recourse, representations or warranties of any kind whatsoever, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to that certain Security Agreement with Rider to Security Agreement of Trademarks instrument dated as of July 21, 2000 and recorded August 3, 2000, between PNC Bank, National Association d/b/a Venture Bank@PNC and Cerebellum Software, Inc. to secure the payment of all obligations, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST THEREON AND THE OTHER obligations recited therein, for trademark filed on January 6, 1999, with Serial Number 75616441, Registration Number 2496708, and Mark Registered: Cerebellum, in the Office of the US Patent & Trademark, District of Columbia.

And all obligations recited in the said Security Agreement with Rider to Security Agreement of Trademarks together with monies, whether principal, interest or otherwise, due and to become due thereon.

TO HAVE, HOLD, RECEIVE AND TAKE, all and singular the hereditaments and premises hereby and thereby granted, described and assigned, or mentioned and intended so to be, with the appurtenances, unto the Assignee to and for its proper use and benefit forever.

WITNESS the due execution hereof as of this 544

___ day of March

. 2003.

PNC Bank, National Association d/b/a VentureBank@PNC

Signed, Sealed and Delivered

In the presence of

The state of the s

Name: H. Lewis Lobdell

Title: Vice President

31803974-601668954, CEREBELLUM SOFTWARE, INC. ID# 316, Loan # 35000080

TRADEMARK REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0291

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA) ss: COUNTY OF Alleghey	
undersigned officer, personally appeared H. Lewis Vice President of PNC Bank, National Association	, 2003, before me, a Notary Public, the Lobdell, who acknowledged himself/herself to be the d/b/a VentureBank@PNC, and that he/she, as such regoing instrument for the purposes therein contained
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set m	y hand and official seal.
My commission expires:	Notary Public Notarial Seal Robin Hyde, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Aug. 9, 2004
The address of the within-named Assignee is: 3030 N.W. Expressway, Suite 1313 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112 M. Ga Hyma Jana	Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries Prepared by and Return to: National Loan Investors, L.P. 3030 N.W. Expressway, Suite 1313 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112, Cinda D. Gulledge
On behalf of the Assignee	

The address of the within-named Assignor is:

RECORDED: 06/24/2003

249 Fifth Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15222-2707

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0292